Rhonda Nabozny
PPN: 31A-010E-01-010-0
Doc. #2022R005167
#36675 Eagle
(School Lot)
Teresa M. Wludvga
PPN: 31A-010E-01-011-0
Doc. #2014R025692
#2535 River
Steven B. Wright &
Amy C. Frato-Wright
PPN: 31A-010E-01-017-0
Doc. #2003R033148
#2533 River
Edward Brink &
Melissa Michaels-Brink
PPN: 31A-010E-01-012-0
Doc. #2018R030424
#2527 River
Jeanette C. Bendula, Tr.
PPN: 31A-010E-01-013-0
Doc. #2021R005726
#2523 River
(Parcel-A)
Brandon Lescoezec
PPN: 31A-010E-01-005-0
Doc. #2021R014705
#36950 Riviera Ridge
(Parcel-5)
M
ark L. & Nicole K. Hufgard
PPN: 31A-010E-01-013-0
Doc. #2014R006651
#36921 Eagle
(Parcel-G)
Ronelle Miller-Hood & Mark Miller
PPN: 31A-010E-01-016-0
Doc. #2023R014160 (Dd. Prcl-1)
#36851 Eagle
Z
P
P
N
:
3
1
A
-0
1
0
E
-0
1
-0
0
9
-0
(D
d
.
P
rc
l-
2
)
John E. & Marsha K. Dingeldein
PPN: 31A-010E-01-008-0
Doc. #2003R018600
#36775 Eagle
1-1/4" I. Pipe Fnd.
1" I. Pin Fnd.&
Usd. for line
2" I. Pipe Fnd. 2" I. Pipe Fnd.&
Usd for line
(0.11' NW)
2" I. Pipe
 Fnd.& Usd.
2" I. Pipe
 Fnd.& Usd.
5
8" I. Pin
Fnd.& Usd.
(Novak)
5
8" I. Pin Fnd.
(Novak)-0.11' N.
5
8" I. Pin Fnd.&
Usd for line
0.27' S.
1" I. Pipe
Fnd.& Usd.
5
8" I. Pin Fnd.
1" I. Pipe
 Fnd.& Usd.
For Line
(L
AK
-1
7
4
-0
.0
0
-4
.0
2
)
PT: 118+39.60
PC: 121+52.42
PT: 123+04.09
PC: 124+00.54
PT: 125+53.27
R
/W
R
/W
R
/W
R
/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
E
3
F
4
C
B
D
Ea
gle
 R
oa
d
- 6
0'
Ri
ve
r
Ro
ad
 (S
.R
.
1
7
4
) -
 6
0
'
Riviera Ridge Road - 60'
P/L
R/W
R/W
R/W
R/W
2" I. Pipe Fnd.
(2.40' NW
)
2" I. Pipe
Fnd.& Usd.
5
8"  I. Pin Set
(LDC, Inc.)
5
8"  I. Pin Set
(LDC, Inc.)
5
8"  I. Pin Set
(LDC, Inc.)
5
8"  I. Pin Set
(LDC, Inc.)
N: 706466.89
E: 2265354.41
5
8"  I. Pin Set
(LDC, Inc.)
2" I. Pipe Fnd.&
Usd for line
(1.75' S)
310.33' Dd.
307.13' Dd.  /  309.74' Obs.
278.51' Dd.  /  271.66' Obs.
417.98' Dd.-Total  /  414.02' Obs.- Total
377' Dd.  /  371.48' Obs.
382.19' Dd.  /  381.10' Obs.
5
8" I. Pin
 Fnd.& Usd.
 Fnd.& Usd.
5
8" I. Pin
 Fnd.(04.3' NE)
15
0.
00
' R
ec
. /
 1
50
.0
6'
 O
bs
.
15
0.
00
' R
ec
. /
 1
49
.4
5'
 O
bs
.
Eagle Hill Subdivision No. 2
   Vol. N, Page 87 LCPR
       (Numbered Lots)
     Eagle Hill Subdivision
   Vol. H, Page 104 LCPR
         (Lettered Lots)
S 45°12'41" E  286.26' Msd.
286.70' Dd.
285.66' Plt.
Z
S 44
°2
2'1
2"
 W
49
8.1
1'
14
1.0
5'
S 46
°0
2'5
3"
W
   1
85
.00
'
16
2.2
3'
22
.77
'
S 54°58'40" W
116.37'
S 71°11'10" W
141.20'
N 77°55'44" E
S
 0
6°
34
'3
5"
 W
19
9.
45
' -
 C
/L
19
9.
40
' D
d.
34
6.
52
' D
ds
 to
 C
/L
  /
 3
45
.8
9'
 D
in
ge
ld
ei
n
Dd
.
14
7.
12
' D
d.
S
 0
5°
23
'0
6"
 W
14
5.
62
'
S 85°28'53" E   142.35'
100.00' Dd/Msd. 42.35'
10.50' Dd/Msd.
N
17
°5
7'0
3"
 E
  2
23
.5
0'
Dd
. /
 2
22
.9
9'
Ob
s
S
 0
5°
51
'5
6"
 W
14
0.
00
' D
d.
 /
14
0.
07
' O
bs
.
70
.0
7'
70
.0
0'
 S 35°58'32" E   151.11'
S 61°14'10" E
140.78' Dds
140.84' Act.-C/L
(31.42')
(3
3.
21
')
N 17°57'03" E6.14' Plt. & Msd.
N
 0
6°
01
'3
6"
 E
22
4.
22
'
10
7.
04
' N
ov
ak
 /
10
7.
70
' O
bs
.
S 84°12'45" E
58.0' Dd.57.84' Obs
Split
Miller - Consolidation
Dingeldein - Cons.
O. Lot 1, Tr. 6O. Lot 5, Tr. 6
O. Lot 3, Tr. 5O. Lot 6, Tr. 5
O
. L
ot
 1
, T
r.
 6
O
. L
ot
 3
, T
r.
 5
11
6.
53
' O
bs
..
(30.00')
(109.42')
C/L Intersection
N: 706018.77
E: 2264515.42
409.24'  Dd.  /  408.55' Calc.
R/W-P/L
N: 706137.20
E: 2264918.74
R/W-P/L
N: 706247.45
E: 2265132.74
60 0 30 60
1"=60'
Graphic Scale
WILLIAM C. VONDRA JR., P.E. / P.S.
Plat of Lot Split & Consolidations
Situated in the City of Willoughby Hills, County of Lake and
State of Ohio, Known as being part of Original Willoughby
Township Lots 1 & 5, Tract 6 and Lots 3 & 6, Tract 5.
AUGUST  2023  -  1"=60'
Survey Certification:
I hereby certify that this plat was prepared from a field survey made under my direct
supervision.  Monuments were found or set as indicated.  Dimensions are expressed in feet
and decimal parts thereof.  Bearings refer to Ohio North NAD 83 (2011) Geoid 12B ODOT
VRS Network.  All of which are correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  This plat
was prepared in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 4733-37 of the Ohio
Administrative Code.  This plat was prepared without the benefit of an abstract of title and is
subject to any state of facts revealed by a examination of the same.
Legend:
D./M. = Deed & Measured
Plat = Subdivision Plat
Meas. = Measured
Act. = Actual
Rec. = Record
Dd. = Deed
Railroad Spike Set
Railroad Spike Found
Stone Found
Horizontal Control Point
Vertical Control Point
Hub Found
Hub Set
Drill Hole Set
Drill Hole Found
5/8" x 30" I. Pin Set  (LDC, Inc.)
PK Found
PK Set
I. Pipe Found
Monument Box Found
I. Pin Found
Monument Box Empty
For: Dingeldein & Miller Properties
L
.D
.C
.
In
c
.
d
.b
.a
.
9025 Osborne Drive  Mentor, Ohio 44060
TEL: (440) 255-8463  (440) 951-LAND
(440) 354-6938   FAX: (440) 255-9575
w w w . L D C i n c . n e t
ENGINEERS      PLANNERS      SURVEYORS
REV. No. DATE BY CH'K'D
CONTRACT No.
SHEET         OF
FILENAME
TAB NAME
COMPUTER
SCALE:
DATE
HOR.
      VERT.
08/25/2023
1"=60'
Site-Townline
S:
Plat
1 1John Dingeldein
PPN: 31A-010E-01-008-0 & 016-0
Willoughby Hills - Lake County - Ohio
Lot Split & Consolidations
DINGJ1-2301
Pertinent Documents Used
Eagle Hill Subdivision  Vol. H, Pg. 104 (1939)
Eagle Hill Subdivision No. 2  Vol. N, Pg. 87 (1961)
State Plan  LAK-174-0.00-4.02 (1934)
Deeds of subject & adjoining parcels
August 25  2023
Acreages:
PPN: 31A-010-E-01-016-0 & 009: Miller Property
1.8059 Ac. (78,667 sq.ft.) - Surveyed Total to C/L
1.5941 Ac. (69,439 sq.ft.) - Surveyed Total to R/W
0.0810 Ac. (3,528 sq.ft.) - Split out PPN: -016
1.7249 Ac. (75,139 sq.ft.) - Consolidation Total to C/L
1.5131 Ac. (65,911 sq.ft.) - Consolidation Total to R/W
PPN: 31A-010-E-01-016-0: Dingeldein Property
0.9972 Ac. (43,438 sq.ft.) - Surveyed Total to C/L
0.8168 Ac. (35,580 sq.ft.) - Surveyed Total to R/W
1.0782 Ac. (46,966 sq.ft.) - Consolidation to C/L
0.8978 Ac. (39,108 sq.ft.) - Consolidation to R/W
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
Y
AutoCAD SHX Text
O
AutoCAD SHX Text
R
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
O
AutoCAD SHX Text
F
AutoCAD SHX Text
F
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
O
AutoCAD SHX Text
P
AutoCAD SHX Text
R
AutoCAD SHX Text
T
AutoCAD SHX Text
S
AutoCAD SHX Text
S
AutoCAD SHX Text
I
AutoCAD SHX Text
O
AutoCAD SHX Text
N
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
R
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
G
AutoCAD SHX Text
I
AutoCAD SHX Text
S
AutoCAD SHX Text
L
AutoCAD SHX Text
S
AutoCAD SHX Text
U
AutoCAD SHX Text
R
AutoCAD SHX Text
V
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
R
AutoCAD SHX Text
E
AutoCAD SHX Text
D
AutoCAD SHX Text
S
AutoCAD SHX Text
T
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
T
AutoCAD SHX Text
O
AutoCAD SHX Text
H
AutoCAD SHX Text
I
AutoCAD SHX Text
O
AutoCAD SHX Text
WILLIAM C. VONDRA JR. S-7478